

File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan

Glenmorgan89 reported 13 hours ago (Wed, 28 Dec at 10:31 PM) via Portal Meta

To Whom it May Concern (and it concerns all of us) --

It has come to my attention that Kshama Sawant has committed numerous violations of RCW 42.17A in her campaign for Seattle City Council in 2015.

1) Failure to include sponsor identification on her campaign website. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.320(1))

If you got to www.kshamasawant.org, you can clearly see that she has failed to include the paid for by statement at the bottom of her website, as required by state law. (See attachment)

2) Failure to list professional photography as an in-kind donation or expenditure.

Sawant has numerous pieces of professional photography that are used on her website and in mailers/doorbelling cards that have gone unreported as in-kind donations or expenditures. This is a violation of state law.

3) Failure to list all committee officers on C1 (Violation of 42.17A.205(2)(c), see WAC 390-05-245)

The Vote Sawant committee failed to list Calvin Priest, Kshama Sawant, Jonathon Rosenblum, Joshua Koritz, Jeff Upthegrove, and Bryan Watson as officers, which is required by RCW 42.17A.205(2)(c).

The above individuals meet the definition of officers under WAC 390-05-245 because they, in conjunction with others, made, directed, or authorized expenditures, strategic or policy decisions on behalf of the committee.

4) Illegal personal use of campaign funds. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.445)

Throughout her entire 2015 campaign, the Sawant campaign paid Calvin Priest for "campaign consulting". Online, Priest lists his job as political organizer at the Socialist Alternative: an organization dedicated to promoting socialist policies in Seattle.

Calvin Priest is Sawant's domestic partner. Cumulatively, the Sawant campaign paid Sawant's husband \$22058.45, the largest amount of money given to any other vendor, with the exception of her direct mail printer.

Vote Sawant expenditures to Priest began in early February, when there was very little campaign activity and little work to be done.

It is highly likely that Sawant paid Priest as a way to bypass the requirements of RCW 42.17A.445 and personally benefit from her campaign's largess. Calvin Priest is not a professional campaign consultant.

Additionally, despite being paid by the Sawant campaign, Priest spent much of his time working on activities for the Socialist Alternative group, which also constitutes an illegal use of campaign monies.

On 5/12/2016, the Sawant campaign also paid \$154.95 for an "office remodel" of their headquarters at the Socialist Alternative, which also constitutes an illegal use of campaign funds. This expenditure illegally benefited the Socialist Alternative.

5) Listing improper letter code on F1 to show income, failure to show level of compensation from "15 now", failure to acknowledge understanding of RCW 42.17A.555, failure to give accurate e-mail address as contact information. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.700, see WAC 390-24-010).

On her F1 (filed on 4/15/2016), Sawant lists her spouse's compensation from her campaign using the letter "C", which has a range of \$24,000 to \$47,999.

Priest received compensation of \$20,658.45 from the Sawant campaign during the year of 2015. This means that he must use the letter "B" to describe his compensation, which was within the range of \$4500 to \$23,999.

Sawant must amend this form to include the correct level of her campaign's compensation to her spouse.

Sawant also failed to include the level of compensation she received from the organization "15 now". She also failed to include many other details about her role in this organization.

Additionally, Sawant failed to check the box that says: "I hold a local elected office. I have read and am familiar with RCW 42.17A.555 regarding the use of public facilities in campaigns."

Finally, Sawant lists: "kshama.sawant@seattle.gov" as her e-mail address. The accurate address would be kshama.sawant@seattle.gov.

6) Illegal donation to political committee/illegal use of campaign money for personal purposes (Violation of RCW 42.17A.430 or RCW 42.17A.445)

Sawant's campaign made the following donation to the Hawkins for Governor campaign located in New York.

HAWKINS FOR GOVERNOR	6/25/2015	\$250.00	SYRACUSE	NY	13205	NON-STATE COMMITTEE NOT QUA
----------------------	-----------	----------	----------	----	-------	-----------------------------

This is not a legitimate campaign expenditure.

7) Illegal use of campaign money for personal purposes to host a post-election "Rally for Socialism Event" which had the main purpose of increasing membership to the Socialist Alternative. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.445, see WAC 390-16-238)

This is the expenditure in question:

Report	ALEXANDER PARTY RENTALS	11/25/2015	\$324.83	TUKWILA	WA	98188	VARIOUS EQUIP
------------------------	-------------------------	------------	----------	---------	----	-------	---------------

Attached is the description of the event:

Curious about Socialist Alternative? Want to learn more about the organization that Kshama Sawant is a member of?

Check out Five Reasons to Join Socialist Alternative and come out this Saturday!

Kshama's re-election was just the beginning--now it's time to build the movement!

Facebook Event: <https://www.facebook.com/events/806325912828780/>

WHEN

November 14, 2015 at 2pm - 3:30pm

WHERE

The Labor Temple

2800 1st Ave

#140

Seattle, WA 98121

United States

Google map and directions

CONTACT

Rosie Daniels · rosie@kshamasawant.org · 206-486-0099

This is not a legitimate campaign expenditure because its main purpose was increasing the membership of an external organization.

8) Failure to accurately report debt. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240(8))

The following mailer expenses were incurred however the accompanying printing debt was not properly reported:

CAPITOL CITY PRESS	7/27/2015	\$4,207.10	TUMWATER	WA	98512	POSTAGE
--------------------	-----------	------------	----------	----	-------	---------

The following accompanying expenditure was not reported as debt on the C4 submitted on 7/26 covering the time period of 7/12 to 7/25.

CAPITOL CITY PRESS	7/31/2015	\$13,681.78	TUMWATER	WA	98512	V
--------------------	-----------	-------------	----------	----	-------	---

Additionally, all of these expenses should have been reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of 10/27/2015 to 11/30/2015:

SOCIALIST ALTERNATIVE (OCT-NOV)	2015-12-01	130	SEATTLE	WA	98145	OFFICE INTERNET ACCESS
NICHOLSON KAILYN	2015-12-02	650	SEATTLE	WA	98105	CAMPAIGN WORK (NOV #3)
LOCKER PHILIP	2015-12-03	1400	SEATTLE	WA	98105	CAMPAIGN CONSULTING SERVICES (DEC)
WATSON BRYAN	2015-12-09	265	OMAHA NE	68132		CAMPAIGN WORK (DEC #2 INITIAL ADVANCE)
COSTCO (KIRKLAND) RELATED EVENT	2015-12-09	190.67	KIRKLAND	WA	98033	DRINKS FOR CAMPAIGN-
SEIU-CC	2015-12-11	594.81	NEW YORK NY	10036		VOTE SAWANT PHONEBANKING
CENTURYLINK ACCESS	2015-12-11	86.17	MONROE LA	71203		TREASURER'S INTERNET/LONG DISTANCE
WASHINGTON STATE EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT 985012347	2015-12-14	2255.11	OLYMPIA	WA		VOTE SAWANT PAYROLL TAXES
WATSON BRYAN	2015-12-14	1081.87	OMAHA NE	68132		CAMPAIGN WORK (DEC #1)
SEATTLE LABOR TEMPLE ASSOC. RENTAL	2015-12-14	245	SEATTLE	WA	98121	CAMPAIGN EVENT VENUE
HONEY BUCKET SAWANT EVENT	2015-12-15	75	SEATTLE	WA	98101	PORTABLE RESTROOMS FOR VOTE
SEIU 775	2015-12-19	528	SEATTLE	WA	98104	MEETING SPACE RENT (SEP-NOV)
LEGAULT JEANNE	2015-12-22	121.99	SEATTLE	WA	98108	CUMULATIVE (PLUS IN-KIND)
CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS						
CALLFIRE	2015-12-24	599	SANTA MONICA CA	90401		VOTE SAWANT SPEED PHONEBANKING
CONSTANT CONTACT	2015-12-30	295	WALTHAM MA	2451		VOTE SAWANT EMAIL MARKETING
LOCKER PHILIP (INITIAL)	2016-01-02	330	SEATTLE	WA	98105	CAMPAIGN CONSULTING EXPENSES
WATSON BRYAN	2016-01-06	650	OMAHA NE	68132		CAMPAIGN WORK (DEC #2 PARTIAL)
BERGSTEIN NAT	2016-01-07	200	SEATTLE	WA	98112	NAT BERGSTEIN
PRIEST CALVIN PAYMENT)	2016-01-12	700	SEATTLE	WA	98144	CAMPAIGN WORK (DEC - INITIAL
CENTURYLINK ACCESS	2016-01-13	86.02	MONROE LA	71203		TREASURER'S INTERNET/LONG DISTANCE
SCHWERIN CAMPBELL BARNARD IGLITZIN & LAVITT LLP SCHWERIN CAMPBELL BARNARD IGLITZIN & LAVITT LLP	2016-01-16	500	SEATTLE	WA	98119	
BERGSTEIN NAT	2016-01-16	200	SEATTLE	WA	98112	NAT BERGSTEIN
LOCKER PHILIP (PARTIAL)	2016-01-18	440	SEATTLE	WA	98105	CAMPAIGN CONSULTING EXPENSES
LOCKER PHILIP (PARTIAL)	2016-01-18	60	SEATTLE	WA	98105	CAMPAIGN CONSULTING EXPENSES
KHALIL RAMY	2016-01-19	601	SEATTLE	WA	98112	CAMPAIGN WORK (DEC)
WATSON BRYAN	2016-01-19	100	OMAHA NE	68132		CAMPAIGN WORK (DEC #2 FINAL)
LOCKER PHILIP (PARTIAL)	2016-01-22	500	SEATTLE	WA	98105	CAMPAIGN CONSULTING EXPENSES
PRIEST CALVIN	2016-02-03	700	SEATTLE	WA	98144	CAMPAIGN WORK (DEC - FINAL PAYMENT)

9) Failure to accurately describe expenditures and breakdown media buys (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 & .240)

The PDC requires that: "Expenditures for media buys must be broken down by date, amount paid, run dates of the ad, and each media outlet (newspaper, radio or TV station, billboard company, etc.)."

The following expenditures are missing the run date(s) for the ads purchased:

THE STRANGER	2015-10-22	6614.66	SEATTLE	WA	98122	VOTE SAWANT PRINT/WEB ADS
THE STRANGER	2015-07-08	4725	SEATTLE	WA	98122	VOTE SAWANT WEB/PRINT ADS
THE STRANGER	2015-07-28	3100	SEATTLE	WA	98122	VOTE SAWANT COVER WRAP AD
THE STRANGER	2015-10-28	1860	SEATTLE	WA	98122	THE STRANGER
THE STRANGER	2015-05-20	1800	SEATTLE	WA	98122	VOTE SAWANT PRINT AD
THE STRANGER	2015-06-04	650	SEATTLE	WA	98122	VOTE SAWANT PRINT AD
THE STRANGER	2015-07-31	625	SEATTLE	WA	98122	VOTE SAWANT WEB AD
THE STRANGER	2015-11-02	550	SEATTLE	WA	98122	VOTE SAWANT WEB AD
SEATTLE GAY NEWS	2015-10-17	500	SEATTLE	WA	98122	VOTE SAWANT PRINT/WEB AD
THE STRANGER	2015-05-14	500	SEATTLE	WA	98122	VOTE SAWANT PRINT AD
SEATTLE GAY NEWS	2015-06-23	400	SEATTLE	WA	98122	VOTE SAWANT PRINT/WEB AD
SEATTLE GAY NEWS	2015-07-16	300	SEATTLE	WA	98122	VOTE SAWANT PRINT/WEB AD
THE STRANGER	2015-05-14	300	SEATTLE	WA	98122	VOTE SAWANT WEB AD
CAPITOLHILLSEATTLE.COM	2015-07-02	215	SEATTLE	WA	98109	VOTE SAWANT WEB AD

10) Failure to accurately file accurate C4 reports by deadline. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 &.240)

According to the PDC, the accurate report of expenditures (C4) for the time period of 10/27/2015 to 11/31/2015 was due on 12/10/2015.

Unfortunately, Sawant's campaign failed to file an accurate report containing all the requisite information in a timely manner. Sawant's original C4 for this time period (Ref. # 100671699) failed to include a debt of \$4000.00 owed to the Unitarian Church of All Souls.

Sawant's campaign failed to file an accurate report until 5/9/2016, when she submitted an amended C4 that included this debt. This is well past the statutory deadline.

Nearly all of Sawant's C4 filings have the exact same issue of failing to timely file reports containing accurate expenditures, in-kind contributions, and debts.

11) Failure to submit accurate contribution reports (C3) and expenditure reports (C4). (Violation of 42.17A.235 & .240)

The following "reimbursements" should not be reported as expenditures. Rather, they should be reported by amending the erroneous contribution report.

CUNNINGHAM EMILY	2015-07-17	10	SEATTLE	WA	98122	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
INLANDBOATMEN'S UNION	2015-07-25	200	SEATTLE	WA	98119	CONTRIBUTION WAS IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR PACS
BART DAVID	2015-08-03	145	VALPARAISO IN	46383		CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
DIXON CAROLYN	2015-08-03	50	KETCHIKAN	AK	99901	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
SQUIRE JAMES M	2015-08-24	700	SEATTLE	WA	98116	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
HARRISON JUSTIN F	2015-08-24	60	PHILADELPHIA	PA	19124	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
DIXON CAROLYN	2015-08-24	25	KETCHIKAN	AK	99901	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
JONES THOMAS B	2015-09-16	200	SEATTLE	WA	98105	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
CHAMPERNOWNE SARAH	2015-09-16	100	SEATTLE	WA	98112	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
SWAN LOGAN C	2015-09-18	245	SEATTLE	WA	98115	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
DANIELS ROSEMARY	2015-09-18	45	SEATTLE	WA	98144	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
GAUFF DEIRDRE	2015-10-06	200	SEATTLE	WA	98122	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS

LESNICK BRUCE	2015-10-06	100	SEATTLE	WA 98117	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
NERIN WILLIAM	2015-10-07	100	GIG HARBOR	WA 98332	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
MALONEY MIKE	2015-10-09	75	SEATTLE	WA 98102	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
MALONEY MIKE	2015-10-13	25	SEATTLE	WA 98102	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
CRAIG AMANDA	2015-10-23	30	SEATTLE	WA 98144	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
BROWN LAWRENCE E.	2015-10-30	100	AUBURN	WA 98002	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
HUNTTING HUGH	2015-10-30	50	SEATTLE	WA 98112	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
GARROW KATHLEEN	2015-10-31	15	SEATTLE	WA 98103	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
LEGAULT JEANNE	2015-12-22	121.99	SEATTLE	WA 98108	CUMULATIVE (PLUS IN-KIND) CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
SANCHEZ-STERN ALEXANDER	2016-01-13	50	SEATTLE	WA 98102	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
SNELL DIANE	2016-01-13	50	SEATTLE	WA 98122	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
MOON SUE A	2016-04-01	100	SEATTLE	WA 98144	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
MOON SUE A	2016-04-01	100	SEATTLE	WA 98144	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
POWERS JEANNINE	2016-04-01	71	SEATTLE	WA 98112	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
POWERS JEANNINE	2016-04-01	55	SEATTLE	WA 98112	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
PARKS LETICIA	2016-04-01	50	BELLEVUE	WA 98006	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
PARKS LETICIA	2016-04-01	50	BELLEVUE	WA 98006	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
EARLY STEPHEN	2016-04-15	30	RICHMOND	CA 94801	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
BAUM DALE	2016-04-15	10	OAKLAND	CA 94602	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
LANGLOIS MARILYN	2016-04-15	10	RICHMOND	CA 94804	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
BELL STEPHANIE	2016-04-21	100	SEATAC	WA 98198	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
FURMAN REMINGTON	2016-04-21	100	SEATTLE	WA 98107	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
LUTTERMAN TERESA	2016-04-21	100	BELLEVUE	WA 98006	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
MOON SUE A	2016-04-21	100	SEATTLE	WA 98144	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
RHETT & MARCIA ALDEN	2016-04-21	100	SEATTLE	WA 98118	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
SANCHEZ-STERN ALEXANDER	2016-04-21	100	SEATTLE	WA 98102	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
SHAH MASUD	2016-04-21	100	EVERETT	WA 98201	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
LUMBA LARISA	2016-04-21	75	SEATTLE	WA 98107	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
OLSON MALCOLM	2016-04-21	75	SEATTLE	WA 98116	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
HUNTER JESSE	2016-04-21	70	SEATTLE	WA 98122	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS

HUNTER JESSE	2016-04-21	70	SEATTLE	WA	98122	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
BJELLAND DAVID KEKOA	2016-04-21	50	SEATTLE	WA	98112	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
HACKNEY MARY	2016-04-21	50	SEATTLE	WA	98118	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
HACKNEY MARY	2016-04-21	50	SEATTLE	WA	98118	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
HUNTER JESSE	2016-04-21	50	SEATTLE	WA	98122	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
SANCHEZ-STERN ALEXANDER	2016-04-21	50	SEATTLE	WA	98102	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
HARRISON MARTHA	2016-04-21	25	PHILADELPHIA	PA	19124	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
FREEDMAN LORI	2016-04-21	20	HIGHLAND PARK	NJ	8904	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
HUNTER JESSE	2016-04-21	20	SEATTLE	WA	98122	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
PAGAN ANTONIO	2016-04-21	15	THE BRONX	NY	10469	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
HEGGIE PAIGE	2016-04-21	10	SEATTLE	WA	98103	CUMULATIVE CONTRIBUTIONS WERE IN EXCESS OF I-122 LIMIT FOR INDIVIDUALS
JENNIFER ZWICK & DAN DEAN	2015-11-23	150	SEATTLE	WA	98144	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
KAVAGE SARAH E	2015-11-23	150	SEATTLE	WA	98122	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
MATTHEW WATSON & ASHLEY BALL	2015-11-23	150	SEATTLE	WA	98144	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
SHRINER JOHN H	2015-11-23	150	SEATTLE	WA	98122	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
FIFE ANDREW	2015-11-23	100	SEATTLE	WA	98122	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
GREEN AARON	2015-11-23	100	SEATTLE	WA	98122	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
KISTLER NICOLE CHRISTINE	2015-11-23	100	SEATTLE	WA	98116	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
DAWE CHRIS	2015-11-23	80	SEATTLE	WA	98103	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
GALLO-BROWN ALEX	2015-11-23	80	SEATTLE	WA	981123505	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
BESTOCK DAVID	2015-11-23	75	SEATTLE	WA	98106	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
FRAMSON CELIA	2015-11-23	75	SEATTLE	WA	98122	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
GLASSMAN ARIEL	2015-11-23	75	SEATTLE	WA	98103	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
KASHYAP MONIKA	2015-11-23	75	SEATTLE	WA	98119	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
OLSEN HANNA	2015-11-23	75	SEATTLE	WA	98104	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
SCHAFFER LISA	2015-11-23	75	SEATTLE	WA	98126	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
SCOLERI MICHELE	2015-11-23	75	SEATTLE	WA	98116	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
SHEEHAN COURTNEY	2015-11-23	75	SEATTLE	WA	98122	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
SHEEHAN COURTNEY	2015-11-23	75	SEATTLE	WA	98122	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
VOLLAN COURTNEY	2015-11-23	75	SEATTLE	WA	98116	SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS

MOONEY JESSICA 2015-11-23 50 SEATTLE WA 98103 SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
PATANKAR MEERA 2015-11-23 50 SEATTLE WA 98122 SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
POWERS JESSICA 2015-11-23 50 SEATTLE WA 98122 SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
RUSSELL ANDREW K 2015-11-23 50 SEATTLE WA 98144 SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS
KNASTER JESSICA 2015-11-23 25 SEATTLE WA 98112 SEEC/PDC-MANDATED REFUND DUE TO DISPUTED INTERPRETATION OF WHAT A "BUNDLER" IS

Failure to report this the legal and proper way results in the artificial inflation of cumulative contributions and expenditures.

The PDC must investigate these serious allegations immediately.

Best regards,

Glen Morgan



2 Attachments

PDF [RALLY_ Join ...](#)
(617 KB)

PDF [Kshama Sawan...](#)
(9.09 MB)



(/)

Home (/) / Get Involved (/get_involved) / Calendar (/calendar) / RALLY: Join the Socialists

RALLY: Join the Socialists

Posted by Rosemary Daniels 10sc on

Curious about Socialist Alternative (<http://www.socialistalternative.org>)? Want to learn more about the organization that Kshama Sawant is a member of?

Check out Five Reasons to Join Socialist Alternative (<https://www.socialistalternative.org/2015/11/03/5-reasons-to-join/>) and come out this Saturday!

Kshama's re-election was just the beginning--now it's time to build the movement!

Facebook Event: <https://www.facebook.com/events/806325912828780/>
(<https://www.facebook.com/events/806325912828780/>)

WHEN

November 14, 2015 at 2pm - 3:30pm

WHERE

The Labor Temple

2800 1st Ave

#140

Seattle, WA 98121

United States

Google map and directions (<http://maps.google.com/maps?q=2800+1st+Ave%2C+Seattle%2C+WA+98121%2C+United+States>)

CONTACT

Rosie Daniels · rosie@kshamasawant.org (mailto:rosie@kshamasawant.org) · 206-486-0099

Will you come?

First Name

Last Name

Email

Mobile phone (optional)

Send me email updates

Send me text messages

Phone

How many other people are you bringing?

Don't publish my RSVP on the website

Send RSVP

Be the first to comment

Sign in with

 Facebook (https://kshamasawant.nationbuilder.com/users/facebook/connect?page_id=212&scope=public_profile%2Cemail)

Twitter (/users/twitter/connect?page_id=212)

Or sign in with email

Remember me

Post your comment

or [Create an account](#)

[Donate \(https://kshamasawant.nationbuilder.com/donate\)](https://kshamasawant.nationbuilder.com/donate)

[Volunteer \(http://kshamasawant.nationbuilder.com/volunteer\)](http://kshamasawant.nationbuilder.com/volunteer)


[Contact \(http://kshamasawant.nationbuilder.com/contact_us\)](http://kshamasawant.nationbuilder.com/contact_us)

[Email Updates \(http://kshamasawant.nationbuilder.com/join\)](http://kshamasawant.nationbuilder.com/join)



(<https://www.facebook.com/VoteSawant>) (<https://twitter.com/votesawant>) (<https://www.youtube.com/channel/UJKEza-BCMBewJVCXSz9DsNg>) (<https://www.flickr.com/photos/seattlecitycouncil/sets/72157639489516753/>) (<http://sawant.seattle.gov/>)

Tweets by [@VoteSawant \(https://twitter.com/VoteSawant\)](https://twitter.com/VoteSawant)

 Sign in with Facebook (https://kshamasawant.nationbuilder.com/users/facebook/connect?page_id=212&scope=public_profile%2Cemail)

Sign in with Twitter (/users/twitter/connect?page_id=212)

Sign in with Email (/login)

Join



(1)



(rally_join_socialist_alternative)

Seattle is at a crossroads. While construction cranes and luxury condos increasingly dominate our skyline, most of us face an affordable housing crisis. While our city and state are home to some of the world's wealthiest corporations, we face underfunded services and the most regressive tax system in the nation.

Working people and people of color are being driven out by the fastest rising rents of any major U.S. city. An out-of-touch political establishment spends billions on business-approved projects like the Bertha boondoggle, while rejecting rent control and taxes on corporations and the super-rich.

Since her election in 2013, Councilmember Kshama Sawant has led the opposition to this corporate-driven agenda. Kshama has been an unapologetic champion of working people, delivering on her campaign promise to make Seattle the first major city to pass a \$15/hour minimum wage less than six months after she took office.



Since then she helped win a series of other progressive victories (read more about her record here (<http://www.kshamasawant.org/proven>)).

In the words of veteran Seattle City Councilmember Nick Licata,

Kshama has made things happen that never would have happened before.

Now Kshama is tackling head-on the crisis of skyrocketing rents by fighting for rent control, for a Tenants' Bill of Rights, and for the city to build thousands of high-quality apartments rented at below-market rates. She is working to fully fund a world-class public transit system and implement Municipal Broadband as an alternative to the slow and expensive Comcast and Centurylink monopolies.

As a representative of working people, Kshama does not take a penny in corporate cash. While the rest of the City Council pays themselves \$120,000/year, Councilmember Sawant takes only the average worker's wage and donates the remainder to a Solidarity Fund (<http://www.socialistalternative.org/solidarityfund/>) to help build social justice movements.

Join Kshama in building a movement to make Seattle affordable for all! Volunteer (<http://kshamasawant.org/get-involved>), donate (<http://kshamasawant.org/donate>), and get involved (<http://kshamasawant.org/get-involved>)!

Do you like this page?

Tweet (<http://twitter.com/share>)

Donate (<https://kshamasawant.nationbuilder.com/donate>)

Volunteer (<http://kshamasawant.nationbuilder.com/volunteer>)

Contact (http://kshamasawant.nationbuilder.com/contact_us)

Email Updates (<http://kshamasawant.nationbuilder.com/join>)



(<https://www.facebook.com/VoteSawant>) (<https://twitter.com/votesawant>) (<https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCKEza-BCMBewJVCXSz9DsNg>) (<https://www.flickr.com/photos/seattlecitycouncil/sets/72157639489516753/>) (<http://sawant.seattle.gov/>)

Tweets by @VoteSawant (<https://twitter.com/VoteSawant>)

Sign in with Facebook (https://kshamasawant.nationbuilder.com/users/facebook/connect?page_id=1&scope=public_profile%2Cemail)
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Sign in with Twitter (/users/twitter/connect?page_id=1)
<input type="checkbox"/> Sign in with Email (/login)

Email address

[Volunteer \(http://www.kshamasawant.org/volunteer\)](http://www.kshamasawant.org/volunteer)

Sign in with Facebook (https://kshamasawant.nationbuilder.com/users/facebook/connect?page_id=1&scope=public_profile%2Cemail), Twitter (/users/twitter/connect?page_id=1) or email (</login>).

Created with NationBuilder (<http://nationbuilder.com/>)